

SECTION II-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 9414 OF 2015  
(Application for Direction)

IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1942 OF 2011

RAKESH RAMNARAYAN MISHRA ...APPPELLANT  
VERSUS  
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA ...RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

The appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9<sup>th</sup> July, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“Reply to CrI.M.P. NO. 9414 of 2015 be filed in four weeks' time.  
List thereafter.”**

It is submitted that counsel for the sole respondent has not filed reply to Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 9414 of 2015.

The application in the matter above-mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 12<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-  
Ms. N. Annapoorani, Advocate.  
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/pa